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 REVALIDATION OF UNSPENT AMOUNT UNDER IGMSY


5721. SHRI BAHADUR SINGH KOLI:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the State Government of Rajasthan has requested the Union Government to revalidate the unspent amount for the years 2014-15 and 2015-16 under Indira Gandhi

Matritva Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the approval for revalidation of the said funds is likely to be accorded; and

(c) the reasons for delay in revalidating the unspent amount?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a)      & (b) Yes Madam. The proposal of Government of Rajasthan for revalidation of unspent

amount of previous years under Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY) has already been revalidated for use in 2016-17.

(c) Does not arise.


********

